
 

WEEKLY UPDATE 

September 5, 2023 

 

OPENING CHAPEL – September 7 

We invite you to join us for our first chapel of the school year! This will take place in the 

gym at 9:00.  

 

HOT LUNCH ORDERS  

Hot lunches are available to order through School Cash Online. Due to a generous 

donation from Prime Beef, the costs of some hot lunch items have been significantly 

reduced. Ordering closes on Monday, September 11 at noon. If you need support in 

your ordering, please call the school office at: 403-317-7860. We would be happy to 

help you! 

 

PASTOR APPRECIATION PANCAKE BREAKFAST – Friday, September 15 

We are thankful for the many churches represented at ICES and for the pastors who 

consistently serve in the nurturing of our faith. Students will be bringing home invitations 

to give to their pastors this Sunday. 

 

ICES BACON FUNDRAISER 

ICES will be holding another Bacon Fundraiser! This will begin in late September, with 

pick-up in late October. More details to follow! 

 

THIS WEEK: 

Tuesday, September 5 – First Day – Surnames A – M 

Wednesday, September 6 – First Day – Surnames N – Z 

Thursday, September 7 – All students, Opening Chapel @ 9:00 

 

LOOKING AHEAD: 

Thursday, September 14 – Hotdog Day 

Friday, September 15 – Pastor Appreciation Pancake Breakfast;  

     Theme Day: Western 

Saturday, September 16 – Bits and Bytes Golf Tournament 

Monday, September 18 – Meet the Teacher/ICES School Council Meeting 

Wednesday, September 20 – Early Dismissal @ 2:00;  

   Chapel @ 12:30; 

   Meet the Superintendent reception 7:30 in ICES school     

gym 

Friday, September 22 – School Colours Day (White, Blue, Gold) 



        Hot Lunch - Hamburgers 

     Terry Fox Walk – 1:00 – Legacy Park 

Friday, September 29 – Orange Shirt Day 

Friday, October 6 – Thanksgiving Chapel – Grade 1 leading 

 

 


